

HB0175/600519/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 175

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike beginning with “Delegates” through “Weir” and substitute “Baltimore County Delegation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 4, strike “employee” and substitute “the chief executive”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 13, strike “EMPLOYEE” and substitute “THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE”.